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Andrej Brodnik Selina Piening

Head of Wholesale & Client Service Head of Wholesale Germany & Austria
Germany, Austria & Nordics s 1€l +49 69 92050-346

Tel.: +49 69 92050-141 Mob.: +49 170 922 6058

Mob.: +49 160 9 2000 986 selina.piening@oddo-bhf.com

andrej.brodnik@oddo-bhf.com

Torsten Pautsch

Executive Director Wholesale Germany
Tel.: +49 211 23924-520

Mob.: +49 173 5775390
torsten.pautsch@oddo-bhf.com

Christopher Chwalek

Director Wholesale Germany & Austria
Tel.: +49 69 92050-252

Mob.: +49 170 922 8285
christopher.chwalek@oddo-bhf.com

Tanja Platner

Junior Manager Wholesale Germany
Tel.: +49 211 23924-523

Mob.: +49 160 4723901
tanja.platner@oddo-bhf.com

Robin Klopfer

Client Services Germany & Austria
Tel.: +49 69 920 50-262

Mob.: +49 174 340 6211
robin.klopfer@oddo-bhf.com
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